Early Childhood ETS Praxis Content Exam Data
5027 Early Childhood Assessment: Reading and Language Arts & Social Studies Subtest
2023-2024 Completers: 5 (3 ECE, 2 Double Majors taking ELEM assessments)
2022-2023 Completers: 8 (2 ECE, 2 ECE/MLD, 4 Double Majors taking ELEM assessments)
2021-2022 Completers: 16

	EARLY CHILDHOOD ASSESSMENT: READING AND LANGUAGE ARTS & SOCIAL STUDIES SUBTEST

	COMPLETER YEAR
	TEST TAKERS
	PASS RATE
	1ST TIME
PASS RATE
	SCORE MEAN
Best Attempt
	SCORE
RANGE
Best Attempt
	# ATTEMPTS
MEAN
	# ATTEMPTS RANGE

	2023-2024*
	1
	100%
	100%
	196
	--
	1
	--

	2022-2023
	4
	75%
	75%
	174
	150-186
	1
	1-1

	2021-2022
	4
	75%
	75%
	167
	159-179
	1.5
	1-3



	 ETS PRAXIS TEST 5027

	1st ATTEMPT CATEGORY SCORES

	
	
	
	% Correct – Domains

	Year
	
	Scaled
Score
	I Reading and Language Arts
	II Social Studies

	23-24
	Mean
	196
	88%
	100%

	
	Max
	196
	88%
	100%

	
	Min
	196
	88%
	100%

	Year
	
	Scaled
Score
	I
	II

	22-23
	Mean
	174
	75%
	63%

	
	Max
	186
	80%
	79%

	
	Min
	150
	58%
	54%

	Year
	
	Scaled
Score
	I
	II

	21-22
	Mean
	164
	66%
	76%

	
	Max
	179
	78%
	88%

	
	Min
	150
	52%
	67%



Average Performance Range/Percentage Correct:
Domain I 	30-37	Max Raw Score 50	60%-74%
Domain II	16-20	Max Raw Score 24	67%-83%
Minimum Pass Score: 161





Early Childhood ETS Praxis Content Exam Data
5028 Early Childhood Assessment: Mathematics and Science Subtest
	EARLY CHILDHOOD ASSESSMENT: MATHEMATICS AND SCIENCE SUBTEST

	YEAR
	TEST TAKERS
	PASS RATE
	1ST TIME
PASS RATE
	SCORE MEAN
Best Attempt
	SCORE
RANGE
Best Attempt
	# ATTEMPTS
MEAN
	# ATTEMPTS RANGE

	2023-2024*
	1
	100%
	100%
	200
	--
	1
	--

	2022-2023
	4
	75%
	75%
	167
	142-184
	1
	1

	2021-2022
	4
	100%
	50%
	172
	164-186
	1.75
	1-3

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



	ETS PRAXIS TEST 5028

	1st ATTEMPT CATEGORY SCORES

	
	
	
	% Correct – Domains

	Year
	
	Scaled
Score
	I Mathematics
	II Science

	23-24
	Mean
	200
	94%
	100%

	
	Max
	200
	94%
	100%

	
	Min
	200
	94%
	100%

	Year
	
	Scaled
Score
	I
	II

	22-23
	Mean
	167
	65%
	79%

	
	Max
	184
	83%
	85%

	
	Min
	160
	40%
	70%

	Year
	
	Scaled
Score
	I
	II

	21-22
	Mean
	165
	66%
	75%

	
	Max
	186
	79%
	96%

	
	Min
	151
	52%
	56%


Average Performance Range/Percentage Correct:
Domain I 	29-37	Max Raw Score 48	60%-77%
Domain II 	17-22	Max Raw Score 27	63%-81%
Minimum Pass Score: 160
*2023-2024 data is based on data received by ETS after adjustments were made to the registration process that prevented students from easily submitting their school of origin for score reporting. The data listed is for available scores, however there could be other students who tested and did not report their scores to the university. Efforts will be made to update this information, but it will be a manual process.
